Amend CSHB 2321 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike lines 8 through 13 and substitute the following:
- (4-a) "Purchase" means a transaction in which a person buys a vehicle.
- (2) On page 2, strike lines 20 through 25 and substitute the following:
  - (2) the [registration of the] vehicle:
- (A) <u>is registered in a county implementing the program [is current]; or [and]</u>
- (B) [reflects that the vehicle] has been registered in  $\underline{a}$  [the] county implementing the program for at least 12 of the 15 months preceding the application for participation in the program;
- (3) On page 4, strike line 10 and substitute "Register, or to meet federal Tier 3, Bin 85 or a cleaner Bin certification under 40 C.F.R. Section 86.1811-17;".
- (4) On page 5, strike line 4 and substitute "Register, or to meet federal Tier 3, Bin 160 or a cleaner Bin certification under 40 C.F.R. Section 86.1811-17;".
  - (5) On page 5, line 16, strike "that is sold".